Employee Name
Cappola, Richard D JR.
Barbee, Halbert Lee
Gill, Dolores

McKie, Robert W JR.
Medlin, Frederick D.
Tart, Gregory

Baird, Joshua
Poelman, Byron W
Barnard, William Scott
Mills, Blake

Gerrell, Jonathan Lee
Pierce, Patrick
Atkinson, Anthony W.
Game, Patricia Ann
Hutchins, Jason
Sutphin, Matthew
Henley, Roy F
Locklear, Susan

Keen, Ronald
Shelton, Nathanael
Lunger, Kenneth L.
Moffett, Kimberly A
Morris, Mark

Shaw, Andrew
Garretson, Joy
Moore, David E
Duffie, Henry L
Turner, Stacey
Medlin, Patrick Drew
Garner, Joel Keith
Duran, Miguel
MclLeod, Jody

Bunn, Bobby

Everett, Avery
Thompson, Jason
Grannis, Robert Michael
Holder, David A
Yarborough, Robert Lynn
Fleming, Forrest
Cook, Michael
Simpson, William
Perez, Jose

Blalock, James E
Temple, Brian
Rowland, Christopher

Position Title

Deputy Town Manager

Fire Chief

Deputy Town Manager

Finance Director

Electric System Director

Police Chief

Town Engineer

Dist. & Collection System Super.
Parks and Recreation Director
Assistant Public Works Director
Police Major

Economic Development Director
Deputy Fire Chief

Customer Service Director
Police Captain

Deputy Fire Chief

Clayton Center Director
Stormwater Engineer

Electric System Superintendent
Public Information Officer
Police Captain

Town Clerk

Fire Battalion Chief

Fire Battalion Chief

Library Director

Public Works Operation Manager
Assistant Program Manager
Fire Battalion Chief

Sergeant

Police Officer

School Resources Officer
Mayor

Council Member

Council Member

Council Member

Council Member

Council Member

Chief Building Inspector
Building Inspector

Building Codes Inspector Il
Laboratory Supervisor

Building Codes Inspector I
Utility Maintenance Supervisior
Police Lieutenant

Construction Project Manager

Annual Salary
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170,486.68
152,127.04
130,000.00
120,593.46
115,304.02
115,000.08
107,429.14
105,208.48
103,656.28
103,000.04
101,793.12
101,299.38
98,622.94
97,722.56
93,029.56
87,035.00
86,659.30
85,304.70
82,427.54
80,000.18
77,557.48
77,339.86
76,703.90
76,703.90
73,974.42
70,000.06
69,999.80
64,180.48
51,857.52
47,792.16
46,622.94
10,217.00
7,563.00
7,563.00
7,563.00
7,563.00
7,563.00
108,976.19
49,604.13
95,349.90
89,224.51
78,799.55
78,452.61
77,734.18
77,100.61



Huber, Jonathan

Patton, Jeffra

Woodall, Meredith B. JR.
Wood, Craig

Tutwiler, Michael
Clawson, Russell

Pulley, Justin W

Jessup, Travis

Freeman, Ron

Kilpatrick, Colonel William

Roy, Thomas C.
Millar, Patrick
Linder, Jason P.
Earp, Greg

Flint, Russell W.
Bumgarner, Elaine
Sullivan, Denise
Ruffin, Isaiah C.
Johnson, Gabriel
LeQuire , John
Lorion, Matthew R
Pitt, Joseph
Langston, Steven H.
Maples, Karen
Smith, Luke A.
Vandergriff, Martha R
Caines, Aaron J
Bradley, James B
Stancil, Kevin
Atkinson, David
JOHNSON, TERRY F
Johnson, Neal W
Norris, Stephen
Lee, Brandon K
Tyndall, Danny
Marraccini, Catherine O.
Germano, Kristie
Moyer, Robert J.
Young, Jeffrey A
Aboulhosn, Nader
Gallimore, Jennifer
Durham, Karen J.
Chevez, Marlon
Davis, Kenneth
Beasley, John
Paynter, Benjamin
Poppe, Ethan

Electric Crew Field Supervisor
Safety & Wellness Director
Electric Crew Field Supervisor
Facility Maint. Specialist

GIS Coordinator

Street Maintenance Supervisor

Property Maintenance Crew Leader

Utility Maintenance Supervisor
Invest. & Accredidation Special.
Sergeant

Internal Technology Consultant
Police Investigator

Police Investigator

Police Lieutenant

Police Lieutenant

Zoning Administration Officer
Payroll Specialist

Police Sergeant- Special Ops
Librarian

Police Lieutenant

Admin & Programs Superintendent
Fleet Service Supervisor
Auditorium Ops. Coordinator
Accounting Technician
Sr.Electric Line Technician
Conference Center Coordinator
Planner

Ops & Athletics Superintendent
Fire Inspector

WWTP Operator

Utility Billing Specialist

Police Officer-Spec Assignment
Utility Maintenance Crew Leader
Building Codes Inspector Il
Building Inspector I

Marketing & Administrative Coord
Accountant

Police Officer- Patrol

Police Sergeant
Communications Specialist
Economic Development Specialist
Administrative Support
Equipment Service Mechanic
Electric Line Technician

Sr. Electric Line Technician
Planner

Energy Services Technician
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77,100.61
76,178.13
74,134.11
72,100.29
70,885.78
70,759.10
70,759.10
70,759.10
70,677.15
70,207.49
69,556.03
68,194.26
67,315.66
70,649.56
66,778.82
66,660.88
66,615.12
66,345.55
66,300.42
69,229.52
65,031.41
64,498.51
63,563.76
63,253.63
63,245.10
62,844.91
62,503.38
61,285.27
62,324.91
62,227.15
60,838.96
60,641.15
59,636.72
59,570.16
59,570.16
58,388.93
58,264.96
61,123.83
57,963.15
57,844.80
57,671.74
57,641.79
57,424.02
57,115.34
56,550.42
56,263.79
56,263.79



Somerville, Mark W.
Shearin, Amy M
Harrison, Roderick
Carroll, Brandon
Jernigan, Elizabeth

Valdiviezo, Salvador JR.

Ballance, Jamie
Martinez, Erick
Evans, Daniel M
Beasley, Michael
Mims, Timothy
Marquis, Timothy
Ekoule, Komivi
Brantley, Jamie J.
Pounds, Revis
Evans, Kenneth D.
Pace, Joshua C
Rummage, Nicholas
Benson, Steven R.
Snead, Christopher
Lambert, Lauren
Davis, Grace
Boyette, Royce M.
Smith, Patrick
Batten, Cynthia
Baity, Randolph
Budden, Neil David JR.
Russell, Robbie
Stanley, Aurora
Nelson, Gregory
Franks, Holly
Probst, Heather
Wallace, Chad
Guider, Jonathan
Bryant, Lori

Davis, Sonya
Holland, Heidi
Proctor, Jennifer D
Barbee, Tyler Andrew
Doan, Justin
Ragland, Deborah
Carter, Christopher
Harris, Daryle W
Rose, Travis
Morris, Gregory
McFarland, Hillary
Taylor, Pamela

Police Officer

Emergency Management Coordinator
Utility Maintenance Crew Leader
Utilities Compliance Technician
Administrative Support Service
WWTP Operator

Sr. Facility Technician

Police Investigator

Police Sergeant

Park Maintenance Supervisor
Police Sergeant

Police Sergeant

Police Investigator

Police Officer

Police Officer-Spec Assignment
Fire Captain

Building Codes Inspector |
Athletics Program Supervisor
Fire Equipment Operator
Instrumentation Control Tech.
Special Events & Marketing Coordinator
Library Supervisor

Fire Captain

Police Sergeant

Permits Specialist

Police Officer-Spec Assignment
Police Officer

Street Maintenance Crew Leader
School Resources Officer
Property Maint Crew Leader
Collections Specialist

Sr. Admin. Support Specialist
WWTP Operator

Police Officer

Development Svs Coordinator
Admin. Support Specialist
Deputy Town Clerk

Sr. Administrative Support Spec
Electric Line Technician Il

Event Specialist

Library Technician

Fire Captain

Fire Captain

Electric Line Technician |

Police Officer

Human Resources Analyst
Library Assistant
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58,666.39
55,826.58
55,574.90
55,301.38
54,427.78
54,151.55
54,001.38
53,858.27
56,141.25
52,948.69
55,441.93
55,441.93
52,782.29
55,355.45
54,753.75
68,156.98
51,295.09
51,047.98
67,447.04
50,569.17
50,288.58
50,251.97
66,401.13
52,576.96
49,552.05
51,542.84
51,449.36
48,778.70
48,645.79
48,185.28
48,099.79
47,910.72
47,728.10
50,103.58
47,658.21
47,636.99
47,522.18
47,500.34
47,388.85
47,221.20
46,841.39
62,026.54
62,026.54
46,525.65
48,850.62
46,498.40
46,187.23



Carroll, Dylan T
Woods, Stephanie
Hubble-Zeneberg, Joni
Johnson, Hunter
Scott, Corshaad
Harris, Joshua

Carter, Stephen William

Johnson, Dustin
Moore, Robert

Lee, Victoria

Folger, Eileen M
Spivey, Joshua J.
Freeman, Christine
McKinney, Morgan
Cedeno, Kenneth
Jacobs, Mardia M
Cotten, Joshua
Brannen, Mark
Lerma Lara, Carlos
Backey, Jared
Fidler, Mark J JR.
Mallett, Robert
Harvey, Mathew L
Mak, Caroline LaiMing
Zais, Paul

Driver, Kyle

Cruz, Avigail
Robinson, Jacob
Adams, Penny
Frazier, Mattie
Rico, Brandon H
Banks, Kavon T

Ray, Tammy B
Terry, Carlos
Anderson, Ashton Luke
Woodall, Alexandria
Lucas, Lenetta
Hales, Danny R.
Belvin, Bryan
Ruksznis, Brian S.
Sanders, Kenny P
Mumford, Meredith
Hales, Kenneth W
Barnes, Kerry
Pulguero, Christian
Henkel, Allan
Kelley, Leroy

Utility Maintenance Mechanic
Program Coodinator

Recreation Program Coordinator
Equipment Service Mechanic
Utility Location Coordinator
Police Officer- Patrol

Police Officer

Police Officer

GIS Technician

Police Officer |

Utility Billing Specialist

Fire Captain

Permits Specialist

Police Officer

Police Officer |

Library Associate

Code Enforcement Officer
Street Maintenance Crew Leader
Police Officer

Police Officer

Police Officer

Police Office |

Utility Maintenance Mechanic
Library Associate

Fire Equipment Operator

Fire EQuipment Operator

Police Officer

Electric Line Technician |

Admin Support Specialist- Electric
Laboratory Technician

Police Officer

Police Officer

Custodial Crew Leader

Meter Reader

Police Officer

Police Officer

Utility Location Coordinator
Property Maint Worker

Fire Equipment Operator

Fire EQuipment Operator

Utility Maintenance Mechanic
Administrative Support Coordinator
Senior Street Maintenance Worker
Animal Control Officer

Utility Maintenance Mechanic
Utility Maintenance Mechanic
Utility Maintenance Mechanic
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45,899.78
45,835.71
45,835.71
45,760.00
45,747.52
47,918.71
47,889.22
47,859.08
45,553.04
47,657.94
45,197.36
59,379.40
44,784.90
46,962.55
46,954.03
44,590.42
44,531.55
44,525.31
46,723.19
46,499.98
46,499.54
46,488.84
44,121.79
43,171.30
58,292.98
58,213.61
45,935.20
43,619.26
43,607.20
43,529.20
45,364.30
44,999.14
42,598.40
41,778.67
43,400.45
43,400.01
41,146.56
40,464.53
53,583.81
53,583.53
40,178.32
40,000.48
39,978.22
39,922.48
39,589.47
39,400.82
39,347.78



Henn, Robert
Warren, Ann
Marino, Anthony B.
Beard, Cory

Smith, Sheri
Braswell, Jonathan C.
Venero, Anthony
Noggle, Michael
Young, Kelly
Faison, Joseph
Shanks, Joel

Driver, Timothy
Johnson, Timothy H
Nelligan, Joseph
Williams, Terry JR.
Holder, Christian
Vilchez Sanchez, Jairo
Lopez, Lara
Anerton, Robert
Newton, Matthew
Annese, Evan
Barnes, Joseph
Uhler, Dwayne
Nelson, Norman
Rhode, Raymond
Tillerson, Ryan
Davis, Tommy
Yolland, Russell
Johnson, Wesley

Munoz Gonzalez, Monica

Behrend, Joseph
Avila, Ricardo
Bauser, Austyn
Cox, Jacob

Merle, James
Register, Bailey
Smith-Seitz, Rena
Harris, Paul G.
Hine, Michael
Grandy, Blake C.
Johnson, Alan
D'Arco, Louis
Messina, Brandon
Parrish, Austin
Royal, Clint
Renken, Stephen R.
Wiley, Connie

Parks Maintenance Specialist
Customer Service Specialist
Fire Equipment Operator
Fire EQuipment Operator
Customer Service Specialist
Fire EQuipment Operator
Fire Equipment Operator
Park Maintenance Specialist
Program Support Specialist

Senior Street Maintenance Worker

Fire Fighter

Utility Maintenance Mechanic

Property Maint Worker
Cemetery Maint. Specialist
Meter Reader

Utility Maintenance Mechanic
Utility Maintenance Mechanic
Administrative Support Assistant

Park Maintenance Specialist
Park Maintenance Worker
Park Maintenance Worker

Utility Maintenance Mechanic

Landscape Maint Worker
Property Maint Worker
Street Maintenance Worker
Fire Fighter

Landscape Maint Worker
Street Maintenance Worker
Fire Fighter

Fire Fighter

Fire Fighter

Fire Fighter

Fire Fighter

Fire Fighter

Fire Fighter

Fire Fighter

Fire Fighter

Fire Fighter

Fire Fighter

Fire Fighter

Fire Fighter

Fire Fighter

Fire Fighter

Firefighter

Fire Fighter

Fire Fighter

Custodian
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39,250.85
39,230.26
51,550.15
51,549.88
38,849.20
51,298.53
51,298.53
38,480.00
38,346.88
38,270.96
50,287.91
37,684.82
37,435.01
36,630.88
36,630.67
36,608.62
36,608.62
36,244.00
36,238.80
35,880.83
35,880.83
35,703.20
34,886.38
34,878.27
34,706.67
45,279.98
33,557.47
33,205.12
43,008.48
43,008.48
43,008.48
43,008.48
43,008.48
43,008.48
43,008.48
43,008.48
43,008.48
43,008.48
43,008.48
43,008.48
42,582.68
42,582.68
40,334.06
40,334.06
40,334.06
40,333.78
30,098.02



Bradley, Kimberly Custodian S 30,098.02
Johnson, Tonda Custodian S 30,098.02
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